RESOLUTION 77-22

Concerning Discussion of Salary Increases for Police & Firemen

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council approves continuation of discussion on salary increases for police and firemen that may eventually lead to amendment of Ordinance 77-55, Police and Fire Salary Ordinance.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 1 day of September, 1977.

Thomas O Middleton, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this day of September, 1977.

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

Resolution 77-22

Concerning Discussion of Salary Increases for Police & Firemen

This resolution would authorize continuation of discussion by the Common Councilon whether to amend the 1978 Police and Fire Salary Ordinance to allow a wage increase for employees of those departments.